

## **Vendor Participation Agreement**

I hereby acknowledge receipt of and agree to abide by the Scott County Farmers Market

Rules that have been outlined. I hereby agree, as a vendor at the Scott County Farmers

Market, that I will ensure and hold harmless the sponsors of the market site, the Town of Huntsville, Scott County Government, its employees, and the Farmers Market Board, from and against any and all liability, claims, demands, expense fees, fines, penalties, suits, proceedings, actions, and causes of action of any and every kind and nature arising or growing out of or in any way connected with my use of occupancy as a vendor at the Scott County Farmers' Market.

I hereby acknowledge and agree that it is my responsibility as a vendor to obtain State of Tennessee certification, permit or license, if required. As well as follow any and all State of Tennessee rules and regulations.

I hereby agree and understand that the participation of my farm/business is on an seasonal or annual basis and renewal of my selling privileges is based upon the following factors: Consistent attendance, quality of products, adherence to the market rules and agreements, cooperation with the market board, and the adherence to the State of Tennessee rules and regulations.

I hereby declare that I have the authority to sign this acknowledgement/agreement as the participant/vendor. By signing this I acknowledge that I read and understand the market rules, the vendor participation agreement, and will abide by them.

X		
Participants Signature	Date	
	_	
Participants Name Printed		